

# BRAVURA HOLDINGS LIMITED

("Bravura" or "the Company")

Incorporated in the Republic of Mauritius. Registration number C132144 C1/GBL  
ISIN Code MU0496N00003 SEM Share Code CMBI.N0000 NSX Share Code CMB



## CONDENSED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

### DIRECTORS COMMENTARY

#### NATURE OF BUSINESS

Bravura was incorporated on 3 August 2015 as a Category One Global Business License Company. The Company has a primary listing on the Official Market of the Stock Exchange of Mauritius Ltd ("SEM") and secondary listing on the Namibian Stock Exchange ("NSX"). Bravura is an investment holding company and aims to invest through its subsidiaries in financial services. The results pertain to Bravura Holdings Limited Group's ("the Group") activities in respect of corporate finance, investment revenue and other financial advisory.

#### GROUP REVIEW FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

The Group presents its results for the three months and six months ended 30 September 2018. The Group reported profit of USD 230,000 before other comprehensive income. The other comprehensive income for the period relates to the movement in the foreign currency translation reserve.

#### COMPANY OUTLOOK

The Group is pleased with its healthy pipeline of transaction opportunities. In the half year ahead, the focus is on continuing revenue growth.

### CONDENSED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

	The Group Unaudited For the three months ended 30 September 2018 USD '000	The Group Unaudited For the three months ended 30 September 2017 USD '000	The Group Unaudited For the six months ended 30 September 2018 USD '000	The Group Unaudited For the six months ended 30 September 2017 USD '000
<b>REVENUE</b>	<b>1 582</b>	<b>3 794</b>	<b>4 326</b>	<b>5 451</b>
Other expenses	(2 025)	(1 898)	(4 338)	(3 393)
<b>OPERATING INCOME / (LOSS)</b>	<b>(443)</b>	<b>1 897</b>	<b>(12)</b>	<b>2 058</b>
Finance income	137	36	273	110
Finance costs	(13)	(19)	(28)	(1)
<b>INCOME / (LOSS) BEFORE TAXATION</b>	<b>(319)</b>	<b>1 914</b>	<b>233</b>	<b>2 167</b>
Taxation	2	(2)	(2)	2
<b>PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD</b>	<b>(317)</b>	<b>1 912</b>	<b>230</b>	<b>2 169</b>
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME	470	20	(6 624)	533
<b>TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME/ (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD</b>	<b>153</b>	<b>1 932</b>	<b>(6 394)</b>	<b>2 702</b>

Earnings / (loss) per share				
Basic earnings / (loss) per share	(0,000099)	0,006027	0,000072	0,006966
Diluted earnings / (loss) per share	(0,000048)	0,005535	(0,001995)	0,000843
Dividend per share	0,002339	-	0,002339	-